possible term of the sentence and under conditions as it shall determine. All other provisions of subdivision (a) shall apply.

(2) A felony conviction for paragraph (3) of subdivision (b) of Section 487, Section 503, and Section 532a, if the total value of
the property taken exceeds twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). For these offenses, the court, or judge thereof, in the order
granting probation, may suspend the imposing or the execution of the sentence and may direct that the suspension may
continue for a period of time not exceeding three years, and upon those terms and conditions as it shall determine.

[...]

possible term of the sentence and under conditions as it shall determine. All other provisions of subdivision (a) shall apply.

(2) A felony conviction for paragraph (3) of subdivision (b) of Section 487, Section 503, and Section 532a, if the total value of
the property taken exceeds twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). For these offenses, the court, or judge thereof, in the order
granting probation, may suspend the imposing or the execution of the sentence and may direct that the suspension may
continue for a period of time not exceeding three years, and upon those terms and conditions as it shall determine.

[...]

imprisonment imposed as a part of the punishment or of any other imprisonment to which the defendant may have been
sentenced. The judgment shall specify the term of imprisonment for nonpayment of the fine, which shall not be more than one
day for each one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) of the base fine, nor exceed the term for which the defendant may be
sentenced to imprisonment for the offense of which the defendant has been convicted. A defendant held in custody for
nonpayment of a fine shall be entitled to credit on the fine for each day the defendant is held in custody, at the rate specified in

[...]

imprisonment imposed as a part of the punishment or of any other imprisonment to which the defendant may have been
sentenced. The judgment shall specify the term of imprisonment for nonpayment of the fine, which shall not be more than one
day for each one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) of the base fine, nor exceed the term for which the defendant may be
sentenced to imprisonment for the offense of which the defendant has been convicted. A defendant held in custody for
nonpayment of a fine shall be entitled to credit on the fine for each day the defendant is held in custody, at the rate specified in